



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9388/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35999/2024 STAY**

RAJ KUMAR BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

No time left.

List on 30.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 19, 2025

sk