



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9388/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35999/2024 STAY**

RAJ KUMAR BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia, Sangeeta
Kataria, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI
Rajkumar Bansal and SI Manju.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in the pre-lunch session.

Re-notify on 09.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 30, 2025