



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9388/2024**

RAJ KUMAR BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Manju, Ravi Kumar Bansal, PS-
Inderpuri .

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 27884/2025 (early hearing)

Bearing in mind the status of the Board, it is not possible to prepone
the date of hearing in the matter.

The application is, therefore, dismissed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/vd/ak