



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9388/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35999/2024

RAJ KUMAR BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Gaurav Bisht, Ms.
Ankita Bisht and Mr. Rohit Chaprana,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. No one appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
2. Let respondent no. 2 be served through the concerned Investigating Officer for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.08.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ns